wii]lbert’s

Product Specification

Product Name

Somerset Applewood Smoked Mixed Nuts

Product Description

Roasted, Salted, Peanuts, Alimonds and Cashews Gently Smoked Over Wood

Chips
Product Code 0S1501 Storage (°C) Ambient
Shelf Life From Storage (°C) .
Manufacture 18 Months Once Opened Ambient
Shelf Life Once 8 Weeks Case Size 1 x 1.5kg
Opened
Commodity Code 20081999 Case Barcode N/A
Unit Barcode 5060145053335 | Erudus ID 98ccé47bafd34f24a25527eabe2adéd4

Supplier Name: Filberts Fine Foods

Supplier Address:

Greens Barn
Page Lane
West Pennard
Glastonbury
Somerset

BA6 8NX

Telephone Number:

01458 833 744

Email Address:

sales@filbertsfinefoods.co.uk

Technical Contact:

Alice Poynting

Position Held:

Technical Coordinator

Email Address:

technical@filbertsfinefoods.co.uk
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REALLY INTERESTING SNACKS

INGREDIENT LIST & COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Country of Origin

Ingredients)

Roasted Mixed NUTS 98% See Below
PEANUTS 58% Brazil, Argentina, Nicaragua
CASHEWS 25% India, Vietnam, Africa, Cambodia,

Brazil

ALMONDS 17% USA

Sea Salt 2% Belgium

Rapeseed Oil UK

Country of Final Processing UK

POk DGl Ons o ——— T —

Storage Adyvice: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, empty completely into storage
jar. Ensure storage jar is empty before filing, to ensure correct product rotation. Inspect
your jar for any damage. If damaged, replace from your contact supplier. Consume within
8 weeks once opened. Our recipes use, wherever possible, fresh ingredients which can
sometimes stick fogether. Lightly fap the outside of the bag to loosen. Packaged in a
protective atmosphere.

Serving Suggestions: Allow 30-50g per person and serve in a ramekin or short glass.
Allergens & Warnings: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Mr Filbert's products may
contain peanuts and other nuts. May contain pieces of shell. Small children can choke on
nufts.

The contents of this bag may differ from the photograph shown. Please refer to product
label for actual contents.

Whilst we only produce snacks that are Free From, some snacks we trade are not. See full
ingredients list on packet front.

Nutritional Data \ Per 100g \ Per 30g Per 50g
Energy (kJ) 2478kJ
Calories (kcal) 598Kcal 176kcal 29%9kcal
Fat (g) 489
Of which saturates (g) | 6.1g
Carbohydrates (g) 12.1g
Of which sugars (9) 5.1g
Fibre (g) 89
Protein (g) 25.59g
Salt (g) 1.3g
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REALLY INTERESTING SNACKS

Product Dimensions (H X W X D) mm:

Unit Net Weight (g) 1500
Unit Gross Weight (g) 1540
Case Net Weight (g) N/A
Case Gross Weight (g) N/A

Unit Dimension

230 x210x 120

Case Dimension

N/A

Pallet Configurations:

EURO PALLET

STANDARD PALLET

Units Per Layer 60 65
Layers Per Pallet 5 5
Total Units Per Pallet 300 325
Full Pallet Net Weight (kg) 450 487.5
Full Pallet Gross Weight (kg) 482 520.5

Full Pallet Dimensions (H X W X D) mm

600 x 800 x 1200

600 x 1000 x 1200

SRP Label Colour

Primary Packaging Materials:

Ethylene-Vinyl Alcohol and Polyethylene

Pouch Material

Pouch Net Weight (g)

40
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REALLY INTERESTING SNACKS

Yes No Details
Coeliac Diet Yes
Vegetarians Yes
Vegans Yes
Halal Diet No
Kosher Diet No

Dietary/Allergen Information:

Within the On the Same Stored in the
In the Product . . Same
Factory Production Line
Y/N Y/N Y/N Warehouse
Y/N
Cereals Containing Gluten i.e.
Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, N Y Y Y
Kamut, or their hybrid strains
Celery and Products thereof N Y Y Y
Crustaceans N N N N
Eggs and Egg Derivatives N N N N
Fish and Fish Products N N N N
Genetically Modified Material N N N N
Lupins/Lupin Derivatives N N N N
Milk and Dairy Products inc. N v v v
lactose
Molluscs and Product thereof N N N N
Mustard and Mustard Products N N N N
Nuts and Nut Derivatives
(Almonds, Hazelnut, Walnut,
Cashew, Pecan, Brazil Nut, Y Y Y Y
Pistachio, Macadamia, and
Queensland Nut)
Peanuts.anq Peanut y v v y
Derivatives
Sesame Seec'is/s.esame Seed N N N N
Derivatives
Soybecujs a.nd Soya N v v v
Derivatives
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites N N N N
(SO2
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REALLY INTERESTING SNACKS

Microbiological:

Organism Target Maximum Permitted

Listeria Monocytogenes Not Isolated Not Isolated

Salmonella Not Isolated Not Isolated

E. Coli (cfu/g) <10 cfu <10 cfu

Chemical and Physical Parameters (Including Heat Process):

Parameter Target Tolerance

aw <0.60 0.10

Signed:
Issue Date | Initials | Product Code | Product Name Version No. | Pages
12.12.23 AP 0OS1501 Somerset Applewood Smoked 5 Page 5 of §

Mixed Nuts 1 x 1.5kg




